## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No. 25064/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2022 in RFA No. 1820/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SRI RAJAPPA SINCE DECD BY LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SRINIVAS REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177122/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177124/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.177123/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date: 05-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

ITEM NO.5

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv. Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv. Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)(D) No. 8321 of 2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR