SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19196/2023

GOWRAMMA (DEAD THROUGH LRS) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVAS REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 133035/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) WITH SLP(C) No. 20774/2023 (IV-A) (FOR FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 177124/2023 IA No. 177124/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 14-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv. M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR Mr. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mallikarjun S. Mylar, Adv. Mr. Mallikarjun M.S., Adv. Mr. Prakash Chandra Sharma, Adv. M/S. Bannidinni And Co., AOR Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, Adv. Betsara M., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.19196/2023

Respondent Nos.1 and 7 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

contd....

Notice be re-issued to respondent Nos.2, 3 & 6. Dasti, in addition, is allowed as prayed for. Affidavit of dasti service be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent No.4 but none has entered appearance.

Service report is still awaited in respect of respondent No.5.

SLP(C) No. 20774/2023

Service is deemed to be complete on respondent No.1 being common respondent No.1 in the main matter i.e. SLP(C) No. 19196/2023.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.2 & 3. Dasti, in addition, is allowed as prayed for. Affidavit of dasti service be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent No.4 but none has entered appearance.

List both the matters again on 20.01.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd