## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19196/2023

GOWRAMMA (DEAD THROUGH LRS)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SRINIVAS REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

only slp (c) no. 19196 of 2023 is to be listed before the Ld. reg. ct.

IA No. 133035/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20774/2023 (IV-A)

IA No. 177124/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 21-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv. Mr. Nanda Kumar K B, Adv.

M/S. Bannidinni And Co., AOR Mr. Mallikarjun Mylar, Adv. Mr. Betsara Mylliemngap, Adv. Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR Mr. Aditya Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## SLP(C) No.19196/2023

Opportunity of respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

v.ecourtsindia.cor

ww.ecourtsindia.com

Service on respondent nos.2, 3 and 6 has already been deemed to be complete, still none has entered appearance.

-2-

Service is complete on respondent no.4, but none has entered appearance.

Four weeks time, as last opportunity is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file Affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service with regard to respondent no.5.

Statement of Objections have already been filed by respondent no.7.

List again on 15.04.2025.

SLP(C) No.20774/2023

It is a complete category matter.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm